L7

w4
N SHERy,

N NECRC,

PHILLIPS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
DEAD BEAT MOMS & DADS

DATE OF BOND

NAME AGE CHARGE: WARRANT ARREARS AMOUNT STATUS
AVANCE, EVONE D. 49 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/6/2015 $1,733.00 $250.00 ACTIVE
BELL, CAREY 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/11/2015 $1,000.00 ACTIVE
BELL, SINCERE 25 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 7/8/2015 $2,104.79 $200.00 ACTIVE
BRANNON, TERRY 37 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 7/22/2015 $455.00 $200.00 PAID

BYRD, RONNIE 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 7/10/2013 $2,954.38 $500.00 ACTIVE
CAERY JR., RICKY A 41 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/13/2015 ACTIVE
CARTER SR, TERRELL 48 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 8/5/2015  $22,212.61 $500.00 ACTIVE
GIBBS, CHARLES 33 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/13/2015 $3,631.31 $500.00 ACTIVE
GLADNEY JR., FREDDIE 48 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/27/2015  $19,415.70  $19,415.70 ACTIVE
GREEN, DEANDRE D. 28 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 6/3/2015 $834.00 $834.00 ACTIVE
GRIFFIN, RONNIE 53 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1 4/20/2011 $500.00 ACTIVE
GRIFFIN, RONNIE 53 FAILURE TO CHILD SUPPORT #1 4/11/2011 $500.00 ACTIVE
HANSBERRY II, CLINTON E. 34 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/6/2015 $2,870.10 $500.00 ACTIVE
HARRIS, CURTIS 40 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 9/30/2008 $5,552.00 $1,000.00 ACTIVE
HAWKINS, EDDIE L. 42 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 8/7/2013 $2,709.00 $500.00 ACTIVE
HUNT, KESHIA 38 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 5/6/2015 $3,587.60 $350.00 ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R. 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1 12/10/2014 $6,987.59 $500.00 ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R. 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #2 12/10/2014 $6,059.59 $500.00 ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R. 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #3 12/10/2014 $3,941.44 $500.00 ACTIVE
JASPER, DENNIS L. 45 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 9/24/2014 $2,273.26 $500.00 ACTIVE
JOHNSON, CORTNEY 39 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 4/1/2015 $8,532.04 $1,500.00 ACTIVE
JONES, NUBIE 57 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 1/30/2013 $1,208.00 $300.00 ACTIVE
NORVELL, JEROME 41 FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT 2/4/2015  $11,760.54 $500.00 ACTIVE



SWOPES, JERMAINEL
TATE, NICHOLAS
TATE, NICHOLAS
TATE, NICHOLAS
TATE, NICHOLAS
TATE, NICHOLAS
THOMAS, DONTELL
WILLIAMS, ANTHONY
YOUNG, JERRY L.

39
34
34
34
34
34
37
45
44

FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #2
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #3
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #4
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #5
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT
FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT

5/27/2015
10/1/2014
10/1/2014
5/28/2008
2/6/2008
9/7/2007
7/8/2016
8/5/2015
3/12/2014

$19,430.25
$1,529.59
$3,589.22
$1,772.00
$650.00
$1,612.00
$21,450.11
$2,411.80
$1,196.00

$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$900.00
$375.00
$647.00
$200.00
$500.00
$250.00

ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE






