

PHILLIPS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DEAD BEAT MOMS & DADS



			DATE OF		BOND	
NAME	AGE	CHARGE:	WARRANT	ARREARS	AMOUNT	STATUS
AVANCE, EVONE D.	49	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/6/2015	\$1,733.00	\$250.00	ACTIVE
BELL, CAREY	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/11/2015		\$1,000.00	ACTIVE
BELL, SINCERE	25	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	7/8/2015	\$2,104.79	\$200.00	ACTIVE
BRANNON, TERRY	37	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	7/22/2015	\$455.00	\$200.00	PAID
BYRD, RONNIE	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	7/10/2013	\$2,954.38	\$500.00	ACTIVE
CAERY JR., RICKY A	41	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/13/2015			ACTIVE
CARTER SR, TERRELL	48	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	8/5/2015	\$22,212.61	\$500.00	ACTIVE
GIBBS, CHARLES	33	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/13/2015	\$3,631.31	\$500.00	ACTIVE
GLADNEY JR., FREDDIE	48	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/27/2015	\$19,415.70	\$19,415.70	ACTIVE
GREEN, DEANDRE D.	28	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	6/3/2015	\$834.00	\$834.00	ACTIVE
GRIFFIN, RONNIE	53	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1	4/20/2011		\$500.00	ACTIVE
GRIFFIN, RONNIE	53	FAILURE TO CHILD SUPPORT #1	4/11/2011		\$500.00	ACTIVE
HANSBERRY II, CLINTON E.	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/6/2015	\$2,870.10	\$500.00	ACTIVE
HARRIS, CURTIS	40	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	9/30/2008	\$5,552.00	\$1,000.00	ACTIVE
HAWKINS, EDDIE L.	42	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	8/7/2013	\$2,709.00	\$500.00	ACTIVE
HUNT, KESHIA	38	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/6/2015	\$3,587.60	\$350.00	ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R.	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1	12/10/2014	\$6,987.59	\$500.00	ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R.	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #2	12/10/2014	\$6,059.59	\$500.00	ACTIVE
JAMES, AHMAD R.	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #3	12/10/2014	\$3,941.44	\$500.00	ACTIVE
JASPER, DENNIS L.	45	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	9/24/2014	\$2,273.26	\$500.00	ACTIVE
JOHNSON, CORTNEY	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	4/1/2015	\$8,532.04	\$1,500.00	ACTIVE
JONES, NUBIE	57	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	1/30/2013	\$1,208.00	\$300.00	ACTIVE
NORVELL, JEROME	41	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	2/4/2015	\$11,760.54	\$500.00	ACTIVE

SWOPES, JERMAINEL	39	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	5/27/2015	\$19,430.25	\$500.00 ACTIVE
TATE, NICHOLAS	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #1	10/1/2014	\$1,529.59	\$300.00 ACTIVE
TATE, NICHOLAS	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #2	10/1/2014	\$3,589.22	\$500.00 ACTIVE
TATE, NICHOLAS	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #3	5/28/2008	\$1,772.00	\$900.00 ACTIVE
TATE, NICHOLAS	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #4	2/6/2008	\$650.00	\$375.00 ACTIVE
TATE, NICHOLAS	34	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT #5	9/7/2007	\$1,612.00	\$647.00 ACTIVE
THOMAS, DONTELL	37	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	7/8/2016	\$21,450.11	\$200.00 ACTIVE
WILLIAMS, ANTHONY	45	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	8/5/2015	\$2,411.80	\$500.00 ACTIVE
YOUNG, JERRY L.	44	FAILURE TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT	3/12/2014	\$1,196.00	\$250.00 ACTIVE